North-South Skirmish Association, Inc.
136th National Skirmish, Oct 4 - 8, 2017
Artillery Match Results

Artillery, Smoothbore
Artillery, Rifled
Howitzer

Rifled Howitzer

Artillery, Smoothbore Results
Top 3 Places Paid

Place Gun/Crew Score

HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY

1 (RE-ENTRY) 48-2V
HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY 48-2V
1ST VIRGINIA CAVALRY

3 NO.1 46-2V
3RD MARYLAND ARTY

4 NO. I(RE-ENTRY) 392V
3RD MARYLAND ARTY

5 NO.2 34-1V

6 DIXIE ARTILLERY 30-0V

7 3RD US (KURT) 28-0V

8 3RD US (HIPPLE) 19-1V

Artillery, Rifled Results
Top 6 Places Paid

Place Gun/Crew Score
1 3RD US (GALLOWAY) 50-5V
2 CO G 23RD N.C. ST TROOP 50-5V
3 DULANY TRP 6TH VA CAV 50-5V
4 1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (ROB) 50-5V
5 5TH VA VOL INF NO. 1 50-5V
6 1ST MARYLAND CAYV (TIM) 50-3V
SOUTHAMPTON GREYS NO.
7 2 50-3V
8 2ND VIRGINIA CAVALRY 50-2V
1ST VIRGINIA CAVALRY NO.
9 2 49-3V
10 3RD US (FULTON) 49-2V
11 7THREGT VA VOL INF 48-4V
12 SOUTHAMPTON GREYS NO.1 48-3V
13 DIXIE ARTILLERY 48-2V
14 1ST VALLEY RANGERS 48-2V
15 MCNEILL'S RANGERS 48-0V
16 3RD US (SMITHGALL) 47-1V
17 1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (JAMIE) 46-4V
18 27TH VA VOL (SCOTT) 46-4V
19 3rd US (WELLS) 46-3V

20 12TH REGT US REGULAR INF 46-2V
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2ND MARYLAND
ARTILLERY

1ST MARYLAND CAV (TIM)
NO. 2

8TH REGT VA VOL INF

1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (DES)
1ST MAINE HVY ARTY

7TH REGT VA VOL INF NO. 2
MANLY'S BTTY NO. 1

10TH MASS BTTY GUN NO. 1
1ST NJ LT ARTILLERY
CO.C,2nd U.S.
SHARPERSHOOTERS

1ST TENNSSEE VOL INF
BUNCOMBE RIFLES

7TH NC VOLS

Howitzer Results
Top 2 Place Paid

Place

1

NN AW

Gun/Crew
ROWAN ARTILLERY
3RD US (SMITHGALL)
DULANY TRP 6TH VA CAV
3RD MARYLAND ARTY
1ST FLORIDA CAVALRY
DIXIE ARTILLERY

Rifled Howitzer Results
Top 2 Place Paid

Place

1
2

North-South Skirmish Association, Inc.

Gun/Crew
IST MARYLAND
CAVALRY (KATIE)
27TH VA VOL

46-2V

46-2V
442V
442V
38-1V
37-1V
352V
34-1V
32-0V

29-0V
14-0V
13-0V

5-0V

Score
50-3V
49-5V
47-1V
47-0V
46-1V
24-0V

Score

492V
18-1V
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