

North-South Skirmish Association, Inc. 136th National Skirmish, Oct 4 - 8, 2017 Artillery Match Results

- Artillery, Smoothbore
- Artillery, Rifled
- <u>Howitzer</u>
- Rifled Howitzer

Artillery, Smoothbore Results Top 3 Places Paid

Gun/Crew	Score
HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY	
(RE-ENTRY)	48-2V
HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY	48-2V
1ST VIRGINIA CAVALRY	
NO. 1	46-2V
3RD MARYLAND ARTY	
NO. 1(RE-ENTRY)	39-2V
3RD MARYLAND ARTY	
NO. 2	34-1V
DIXIE ARTILLERY	30-0V
3RD US (KURT)	28-0V
3RD US (HIPPLE)	19-1V
	HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY (RE-ENTRY) HARDAWAY'S ALA BTTY 1ST VIRGINIA CAVALRY NO. 1 3RD MARYLAND ARTY NO. 1(RE-ENTRY) 3RD MARYLAND ARTY NO. 2 DIXIE ARTILLERY 3RD US (KURT)

Artillery, Rifled Results Top 6 Places Paid

Place	Gun/Crew	Score
1	3RD US (GALLOWAY)	50-5V
2	CO G 23RD N.C. ST TROOP	50-5V
3	DULANY TRP 6TH VA CAV	50-5V
4	1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (ROB)	50-5V
5	5TH VA VOL INF NO. 1	50-5V
6	1ST MARYLAND CAV (TIM)	50-3V
	SOUTHAMPTON GREYS NO.	
7	2	50-3V
8	2ND VIRGINIA CAVALRY	50-2V
	1ST VIRGINIA CAVALRY NO.	
9	2	49-3V
10	3RD US (FULTON)	49-2V
11	7TH REGT VA VOL INF	48-4V
12	SOUTHAMPTON GREYS NO.1	48-3V
13	DIXIE ARTILLERY	48-2V
14	1ST VALLEY RANGERS	48-2V
15	MCNEILL'S RANGERS	48-0V
16	3RD US (SMITHGALL)	47-1V
17	1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (JAMIE)	46-4V
18	27TH VA VOL (SCOTT)	46-4V
19	3rd US (WELLS)	46-3V
20	12TH REGT US REGULAR INF	46-2V

	2ND MARYLAND	
21	ARTILLERY	46-2V
	1ST MARYLAND CAV (TIM)	
22	NO. 2	46-2V
23	8TH REGT VA VOL INF	44-2V
24	1ST VIRGINIA VOLS (DES)	44-2V
25	1ST MAINE HVY ARTY	38-1V
26	7TH REGT VA VOL INF NO. 2	37-1V
27	MANLY'S BTTY NO. 1	35-2V
28	10TH MASS BTTY GUN NO. 1	34-1V
29	1ST NJ LT ARTILLERY	32-0V
	CO. C, 2nd U.S.	
30	SHARPERSHOOTERS	29-0V
31	1ST TENNSSEE VOL INF	14-0V
32	BUNCOMBE RIFLES	13-0V
33	7TH NC VOLS	5-0V

Howitzer Results Top 2 Place Paid

Place	Gun/Crew	Score
1	ROWAN ARTILLERY	50-3V
2	3RD US (SMITHGALL)	49-5V
3	DULANY TRP 6TH VA CAV	47-1V
4	3RD MARYLAND ARTY	47-0V
5	1ST FLORIDA CAVALRY	46-1V
6	DIXIE ARTILLERY	24-0V

Rifled Howitzer Results Top 2 Place Paid

Place	e Gun/Crew	Score
	1ST MARYLAND	
1	CAVALRY (KATIE)	49-2V
2	27TH VA VOL	18-1V

North-South Skirmish Association, Inc.

10/11/2017 4:14:19 PM